
(March 7, 2023) Exhibit #9496 
 

 RESOLUTION TO AWARD 

2023 STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING CONTRACT #5-23 

 

SPONSOR: ALDERPERSON WETZEL 

FROM: PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION 

 
WHEREAS, the following sealed bids were received for the 2023 Storm Sewer Cleaning and 

Televising Project Contract; and,  

 

CONTRACTOR BASE BID A: 

2023 STORM. 

CLEAN & TV 

BASE BID B: 

2023 STORM 

PIPE DEEP 

BASE BID C: 

ADD ALT. LG. 

DIA. PIPE 

BASE BID 

TOTALS 

Green Bay Pipe & 

TV, LLC, Green 

Bay, WI 

$174,546.25 $1,925.00 $15,591.00 $192,062.25 

Northern Pipe, Inc., 

Green Bay, WI 

$184,332.65 $1,562.50 $7,982.70 $193,877.85 

 

WHEREAS, Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC was the lowest responsive & responsible bidder and accepting 

the bid received appears to be in the best interest of the City; and   
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

WATERTOWN, WISCONSIN:  that the proper City Officials be and are hereby authorized to approve 

2023 Storm Sewer Cleaning and Televising Project Contract  #5-23 for a combined Base Bid total of 

$192,062.25.  
 

The funding accounts to charge said money be taken from the Storm Water Utility MS4 Maintenance 

Account #16-58-16-43 for $192,062.25.   
 

DATE:     YES  NO                 

DAVIS                     ADOPTED _March 7, 2023___________________ 

LAMPE                          

RUETTEN                    _______________________________________________ 

BARTZ                                                  CITY CLERK       

LICHT                                       

SMITH                   APPROVED _March 7, 2023___________________ 

SCHMID                                       

WETZEL                  ________________________________________________ 

ROMLEIN                                                                 MAYOR 

MAYOR MCFARLAND    

  TOTAL    
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 


